10

1"

12

13

14

ghwat UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
3rd Merit List

Department: Applied Psychology
Admissions: 2025

Seats: 33
Haiga Toufique Toufique ahmed
Jaweria Tariq Tariq saeed
HAFIZA RIMSHA ABID ABID HUSSAIN
Sehrish gul Gulsher
Khadija Nadeem Nadeem
Numan javed Javed Igbal

Memoona Irshad Muhammad Irshad

Misbah Uddin Barkat
Meerab Bakhtiar Bakhtiar Ali
Eman Athar Muhammad Athar Zaheer

HIRA SHAHZADI GHULAM MURTAZA

Sadia Munsoor Afzal Munsoor
Maryam Fayyaz Muhammad Fayyaz

Laiba Arshad Muhammad Arshad

Program: BS Applied Psychology

Expires On: 12 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

805/ 1100

402 /550

388 /560

403 /555

403 / 555

798 /1100

870/1200

795/1100

401 /555

865 /1200

400/ 555

420 /585

398 /555

397 /555

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

73.18

73.09

72.86

72.61

72.61

72.55

72.50

72.27

72.25

72.08

72.07

71.79

71.71

71.53

73.18

73.09

72.86

72.61

72.61

72.55

72.50

72.27

72.25

72.08

72.07

71.79

71.71

71.53

73.18

73.09

72.86

72.61

72.61

72.55

72.50

72.27

72.25

72.08

72.07

71.79

71.71

71.53



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

HAMNA RAHIM

Areeba Amir

Izma Sardar

tooba akram

Laiba Naz

TASMIA FAROOQ

Agsa lkram

Aina Marzia

AROOJ FATIMA

Muhammad ilyas Khan

Khadija Mushtaq

Farkhanda Yasmeen Farkhanda Yasmeen

Qirrat Baig

Haram Noor

Sidra Ali

AQSA KHALID

Mahin Jilani

ALEEZA SHAHZADI

Syeda Mashal Al

Note:

ZAHOOR AHMAD

Muhammad Amir javed

Muhammad Ahsan

muhammad akram

Sarfraz

GHULAM FAROOQ

lkram ul Haqg

Muhammad Intzar

RAJ WALI

Noor Muhammad

Mushtaq Ahmad

Muhammad Shahid Naeem

Moazzam Baig

Muhammad Nawaz

Ali shair

RAO MUHAMMAD KHALID

Khalid Jilani

MUHAMMAD TANVEER UL HASSAN

Syed Ali raza shah

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

375/525

857 /1200

407 /570

784 /1100

399 /560

463 /650

854 /1200

393 /555

407 / 575

77771100

392 / 555

392 /555

402 /570

846 /1200

391 /555

844 /1200

389 /555

388 /555

837 /1200

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

71.43

71.42

71.40

71.27

71.25

71.23

7117

70.81

70.78

70.64

70.63

70.63

70.53

70.50

70.45

70.33

70.09

69.91

69.75

71.43

71.42

71.40

71.27

71.25

71.23

7117

70.81

70.78

70.64

70.63

70.63

70.53

70.50

70.45

70.33

70.09

69.91

69.75

71.43

71.42

71.40

71.27

71.25

71.23

71.17

70.81

70.78

70.64

70.63

70.63

70.53

70.50

70.45

70.33

70.09

69.91

69.75



* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Applied Psychology during office hours for issuance of Fee

Challan.
» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

2. All academic documents

3. Domicile Certificate

4. CNIC/B Form

5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

7. Character Certificate

8. Any other relevant supporting documents

9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 12 Aug, 2025 .
 Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Applied Psychology for

confirmation of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.



Prepared By
Chairperson

Departmental Admission

Committee



