



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

3rd Merit List

Department: Applied Psychology

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 33

Program: BS Applied Psychology

Expires On: 12 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Haiqa Toufique	Toufique ahmed	Female	805 / 1100	No	73.18	73.18	73.18
2	Jaweria Tariq	Tariq saeed	Female	402 / 550	No	73.09	73.09	73.09
3	HAFIZA RIMSHA ABID	ABID HUSSAIN	Female	388 / 560	Yes	72.86	72.86	72.86
4	Sehrish gul	Gulsher	Female	403 / 555	No	72.61	72.61	72.61
5	Khadija Nadeem	Nadeem	Female	403 / 555	No	72.61	72.61	72.61
6	Numan javed	Javed Iqbal	Male	798 / 1100	No	72.55	72.55	72.55
7	Memoona Irshad	Muhammad Irshad	Female	870 / 1200	No	72.50	72.50	72.50
8	Misbah Uddin	Barkat	Male	795 / 1100	No	72.27	72.27	72.27
9	Meerab Bakhtiar	Bakhtiar Ali	Female	401 / 555	No	72.25	72.25	72.25
10	Eman Athar	Muhammad Athar Zaheer	Female	865 / 1200	No	72.08	72.08	72.08
11	HIRA SHAHZADI	GHULAM MURTAZA	Female	400 / 555	No	72.07	72.07	72.07
12	Sadia Munsoor	Afzal Munsoor	Female	420 / 585	No	71.79	71.79	71.79
13	Maryam Fayyaz	Muhammad Fayyaz	Female	398 / 555	No	71.71	71.71	71.71
14	Laiba Arshad	Muhammad Arshad	Female	397 / 555	No	71.53	71.53	71.53

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	HAMNA RAHIM	ZAHOOR AHMAD	Female	375 / 525	No	71.43	71.43	71.43
16	Areeba Amir	Muhammad Amir javed	Female	857 / 1200	No	71.42	71.42	71.42
17	Izma Sardar	Muhammad Ahsan	Female	407 / 570	No	71.40	71.40	71.40
18	tooba akram	muhammad akram	Female	784 / 1100	No	71.27	71.27	71.27
19	Laiba Naz	Sarfraz	Female	399 / 560	No	71.25	71.25	71.25
20	TASMIA FAROOQ	GHULAM FAROOQ	Female	463 / 650	No	71.23	71.23	71.23
21	Aqsa Ikram	Ikram ul Haq	Female	854 / 1200	No	71.17	71.17	71.17
22	Aina Marzia	Muhammad Intzar	Female	393 / 555	No	70.81	70.81	70.81
23	AROOJ FATIMA	RAJ WALI	Female	407 / 575	No	70.78	70.78	70.78
24	Muhammad ilyas Khan	Noor Muhammad	Male	777 / 1100	No	70.64	70.64	70.64
25	Khadija Mushtaq	Mushtaq Ahmad	Female	392 / 555	No	70.63	70.63	70.63
26	Farkhanda Yasmeen Farkhanda Yasmeen	Muhammad Shahid Naeem	Female	392 / 555	No	70.63	70.63	70.63
27	Qirrat Baig	Moazzam Baig	Female	402 / 570	No	70.53	70.53	70.53
28	Haram Noor	Muhammad Nawaz	Female	846 / 1200	No	70.50	70.50	70.50
29	Sidra Ali	Ali shair	Female	391 / 555	No	70.45	70.45	70.45
30	AQSA KHALID	RAO MUHAMMAD KHALID	Female	844 / 1200	No	70.33	70.33	70.33
31	Mahin Jilani	Khalid Jilani	Female	389 / 555	No	70.09	70.09	70.09
32	ALEEZA SHAHZADI	MUHAMMAD TANVEER UL HASSAN	Female	388 / 555	No	69.91	69.91	69.91
33	Syeda Mashal Ali	Syed Ali raza shah	Female	837 / 1200	No	69.75	69.75	69.75

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Applied Psychology during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
 1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
 2. All academic documents
 3. Domicile Certificate
 4. CNIC/B Form
 5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
 6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
 7. Character Certificate
 8. Any other relevant supporting documents
 9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 12 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Applied Psychology for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson